

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product	The Dormen Dry Roasted Peanuts 50g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Dormen Foods limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Supplier Name and Address	Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN2 8QE
Ingredients	<b>PEANUTS</b> (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, <b>CELERY</b> ), Yeast Powder (Yeast Powder, Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract], Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickener (Gum Acacia)].

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	Yes	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight
Instructions for use	None
Alcoholic Strength	0

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	2457	Energy (kcal)	593	Salt	0.92
Fat	46	of which saturates	6.2		
Carbohydrate	15	of which sugars	8.4		
Fibre	7.4	Protein	27		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No		

Name of Product	Willowglen Shiraz Cabernet 37.5cl
Manufacturer's Name and Address	De Bortoli, De Bortoli Road, PO Box 21, Bilbul, NSW, Australia, 2680
Supplier Name and Address	North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, London, Middlesex, United Kingdom, UB7 7PS
Ingredients	Contains <b>SULPHITES</b> and <b>EGG</b>

**Containing Allergens**

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Australia
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Instructions for use	Serve at room temperature
Alcoholic Strength	14

**Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml**

Energy (kj)	340.83	Energy (kcal)	81.46	Salt	0
Fat	0	of which saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0.37	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0		

Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Gold Crown Mini Top Iced Loaf with Toasted Marzipan Snowflake
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Supplier Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF
Ingredients	Sultanas (26%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar paste (20%) (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ))), sugar, water, maize starch, dried <b>EGG</b> white, modified starch, stabiliser (diphosphates), acid (acetic acid), flavouring), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glucose syrup (preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )), humectant (vegetable glycerine)), covering paste (12%) (sugar, marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ))), sugar, water, maize starch, dried <b>EGG</b> white, modified starch, stabiliser (diphosphates), acid (acetic acid), flavouring), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glucose syrup (preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )), humectant (vegetable glycerine), Almond flavouring, natural yellow colouring, caramel colour), edible decorations (7.5%) (sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, humectant (glycerine), emulsifiers (acacia gum, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), stabiliser (xanthan gum), invert sugar syrup, preservative (potassium sorbate), colouring (beetroot red, mixed carotenes), shellac), fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), whole liquid <b>EGG</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), sugar, humectant (vegetable glycerine), glace cherries (cherries, glucose-fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (erythrosine), preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (glucose syrup (preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ))), mixed peel (orange peel, glucose/fructose syrup, invert sugar, lemon peel, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )), water, whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavour.

#### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		

May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Alcoholic Strength	0

#### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1456	Energy (kcal)	345	Salt	0.49
Fat	7.7	of which saturates	3.4		
Carbohydrate	68.1	of which sugars	58.4		
Fibre		Protein	3.8		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Supplier Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB
Ingredients	Brandy Mincemeat (53%) [Sugar, Apple Puree, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Brandy (2%), Candied Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Puree (Apricot, Sugar), Maize Starch, Acidity Regulator: Acetic Acid, Pectin, Ginger Pulp (Ginger, Sugar) Cinnamon Cassia, Allspice, Orange Oil], <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Sugar, Maize Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	Uk
Storage Instructions	Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Instructions for use	N/A
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1586	Energy (kcal)	377	Salt	0.14
Fat	14	of which saturates	5.5		
Carbohydrate	58	of which sugars	31		
Fibre	1.4	Protein	2.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Four Anjels Shortbread Stars in Red Box with White Font 100g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Four Anjels Ltd, 4B, cotswold Link, London road, Moreton-in-Marsh, Gloucs, UK, GL560JU
Supplier Name and Address	Four Anjels, 4B, cotswold Link, London road, Moreton-in-Marsh, Gloucs, UK, GL560JU
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (31%) (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Corn Flour (Maize Starch)

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Instructions for use	Consume immediately after opening.
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	1990	Energy (kcal)	476	Salt	0.5
Fat	25.6	of which saturates	16.8		
Carbohydrate	57.7	of which sugars	17.9		
Fibre	1.7	Protein	5.1		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		

Name of Product	Guppy's Honeycomb Shards - Red Tab Top 45g
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Supplier Name and Address	Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Ind Park, Sheriff Hutton, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO606PG
Ingredients	MILK Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. (MILK solids 20.8% min; cocoa solids 33.6% min). Honeycomb pieces: Sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: bicarbonate of soda, rice flour.

### Containing Allergens

Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		

May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Instructions for use	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	0

### Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj)	2322	Energy (kcal)	555	Salt	0.2
Fat	34.5	of which saturates	20.7		
Carbohydrate	53.1	of which sugars	50.9		
Fibre	2	Protein	6.7		

Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		